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Part 1: True North Scorecard Key Performance Indicators
Part 2: Flow Data



Part 1: True North Scorecard 
1. Departments Driving Equity
2. Achieving Safe & Equitable Patient Care

• Sepsis Bundle Compliance
• Hospital Acquired Pressure Injuries
• Falls with Injury

3. Harmonizing and Synergizing Access and Flow Across the ZSFG Campus
• Ambulance Diversion %
• Left without Being Seen %
• OR Add-on Case Completion %
• Third Next Available Appointment Rate
• Lower Level of Care Patient Days (Med/surg)

4. Achieving Safe & Equitable Staff Experience
• Physical Assaults with Injury

5. Revenue Cycle Optimization
• Denial Rate – Hospital Billing

























Part 2: Flow Data
1. Input (Emergency Volume) 

• Medical ED
• Psychiatric Emergency Services 

2. Input and Output (Admissions and Discharges)
• Physical Health (includes Med/Surg, ICU, Emergency, OR, PACU)
• Maternal & Child Health 
• Psychiatry

3. Throughput
• ED Boarding
• Length of Stay – Physical Health, Maternal & Child Health, Psychiatry
• LLOC – Physical Health and Psychiatry



Input - Medical ED Average Daily Volume

182

173
167

181
184 186 189 188 186

182 184 186
189 187 188

193 195
200

196 194
190 189

192

100

125

150

175

200

225

Pa
ti

en
t C

ou
nt

Average Daily Volume Prior FY Basline



Input - Psychiatric ED Average Daily Volume
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Inpatient Average Daily Admissions & Discharges 
(Physical Health - MedSurg/ICU/Emergency/OR/PACU)
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Inpatient Average Daily Admissions & Discharges 
(Maternal & Child Health)
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Inpatient Average Daily Admissions & Discharges 
(Psychiatry)
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Throughput – Average Daily Peak Medical ED Boarding
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Throughput – Inpatient Average Length of Stay (in Days)
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Throughput – Lower Level of Care
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